RDSA 140

APPLICATION FOR SUBMITTAL OF POST-APPROVAL DOCUMENT

This application is for submittal of documents, after the initial approval of the project (post-approval documents), that require Division of the State Architect
(DSA) review and approval.This form shall be completed by the Design Professional in General Responsible Charge of the project, in accordance with
California Code of Regulations, Title 24, Part 1, Sections 4-317, 4-323 and 4-338 and in compliance with DSA IR A-6: Construction Change Document
Submittal and Approval Process.

DSA documents referenced within this form are available on the DSA Forms or DSA Publications webpages.

1. SUBMITTAL TYPE: (Is this a resubmittal? Yes[EINoll)

Deferred Submittal [J Addendum Number: 3 CCD Number: Category A[_Jor B[Z]

2. PROJECT INFORMATION:

School District/Owner: Washington Unified School District DSA File Number: 10-H19

Project Name/School: Washington Union High School - Student Services DSA Application Number 02 123307
3. APPLICANT INFORMATION:

Date Submitted: 12/08/25 Attached Pages? No[_]Yes[T]Number of pages? 10

Firm Name: Integrated Designs Contact Name: Felipe Ceballos

Work Email: fceballos@somam.com Work Phone: (559) 436-0881

Firm Address: 6011 N. Fresno, Suite 130 City: Fresno State: CA Zip Code: 93710

4. REASON FOR SUBMITTAL: (Check applicable boxes)

For revision or addendum prior to construction. [ For a project currently under construction.

O For a project that has a form DSA 301-N: Notification of Requirement for Certification, DSA 301-P: Posted Notification of Requirement for Certification or
a 90-Day Letter issued.

[0 To obtain DSA approval of an existing uncertified building or buildings.

O For Category B CCD this is:|:|a voluntary submittal,[_]a DSA required submittal (attach DSA notice requiring submission).

5. DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE:

Name of the Design Professional In General Responsible Charge: Felipe Ceballos

Professional License Number: C12834 | Discipline: Architect

Design Professional in General Responsible Charge Statement: The attached post-approval documents have been examined by me for design intent
and appear to meet the appropriate requirements of Title 24, California Code of Regulations and the project specifications. They are acceptable for
incorporation into the constructiongasthonraio

Signature:

[

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE

6. CONFIRMATION, DESCRIPTION AND LISTING OF DOCUMENTS:

For addenda, revisions, or CCDs: CHECK THIS BOX 0O to confirm that all post-approval documents have been stamped and signed by the Responsible
Design Professional listed on form DSA 1: Application for Approval of Plans and Specifications for this project. (For Deferred Submittals, refer to IR A-18:
Use of Construction Documents Prepared by Other Professionals, and IR A-19: Design Professional’s Signature and Seal (Stamp) on Construction
Documents, when applicable, for signature and seal requirements.)

Provide a brief description of construction scope for this post-approval document (attach additional sheets if needed):

Replaced specification section 000110- Table of Contents. Removed specification section 033543 - Polished Concrete. Replace hardware schedule in
specification section 087100 - Door Hardware.

List of DSA-approved drawings affected by this post-approval document:
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ADDENDUM NO. 3

PROJECT MANUAL Project No.: 5613

DSA File No. 10-H19

WASHINGTON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DSA App No. 02-123307
STUDENT SERVICES November 20 2025

This Addendum and Addendum drawings form a part of the Contract Documents. It modifies the original
Project Manual and Drawings. Bidders are required to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space

provided in the Bid Form. Failure to acknowledge receipt of each addendum may subject bidder to
disqualification.



Addendum No. 3 — November 20 2025 Page 2 of 2
Project No. 5613

PROJECT MANUAL

3-01 PROJECT MANUAL, SPECIFICATION SECTION 000110 — TABLE OF
CONTENTS: Replace specification section in its entirety.

3-02 PROJECT MANUAL, SPECIFICATION SECTION 033543 — POLISHED CONCRETE
FINISHING. Remove specification section in its entirety.

3-03 PROJECT MANUAL, SPECFICATION SECTION 087100 — DOOR HARDWARE:
Replace hardware schedule in its entirety. Note changes to Hardware Set 11.

END ADDENDUM NO. 3



DIVISION 1

011000
012500
012600
012900
013100
013200
013233
013300
014000
014200
015000
015639
016000
017300
017419
017700
017823
017839
017900

DIVISION 2

024119

DIVISION 3

030000
031000
032000

Q A2
O O

037010

DIVISION 4

042205
044313

5613 WASHINGTON UNION HIGH SCHOOL
STUDENT SERVICES
TABLE OF CONTENTS

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

Summary

Substitution Procedures

Contract Modification Procedures
Payment Procedures

Project Management and Coordination
Construction Progress Documentation
Photographic Documentation
Submittal Procedures

Quality Requirements

References

Temporary Facilities and Controls
Temporary Tree and Plant Protection
Product Requirements

Execution

Construction Waste Management and Disposal
Closeout Procedures

Operation and Maintenance Data
Project Record Documents
Demonstration and Training

EXISTING CONDITIONS

Selective Demolition

CONCRETE

Concrete Work — General
Concrete Formwork
Reinforcing Steel

Post Installed Anchors

MASONRY

Concrete Unit Masonry Fences
Adhered Brick Masonry Veneer
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DIVISION 5

051200
055213

DIVISION 6

061000
061960
064116
066400

DIVISION 7

071326
071900
072100
072600
074113
075419
076200
077200
079200

DIVISION 8

081113
081416
083113
084113
086210
087100
088000

DIVISION 9

092400
093000
095113
096513
096519
096816
097010

METALS

Structural Steel and Miscellaneous Iron
Drinking Fountain Tube Railings

WOOD PLASTIC AND COMPOSITES

Rough Carpentry

Prefabricated Wood | Joints
Plastic-Laminate-Faced Architectural Cabinets
Plastic Paneling

THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION

Self-Adhering Sheet Waterproofing
Water Repellents

Thermal Insulation

Underslab Vapor Retarders
Formed Metal Roof Panels
Polyvinyl-Chloride (PVC) Roofing
Sheet Metal Flashing and Trim
Roof Accessories

Joint Sealants

OPENINGS

Hollow Metal Doors and Frames

Flush Wood Doors

Access Doors and Frames
Aluminum-Framed Entrances and Storefronts
Metal Framed Skylights

Door Hardware

Glazing

FINISHES

Cement Plastering

Tiling

Acoustical Panel Ceilings
Resilient Base and Accessories
Resilient Tile Flooring

Sheet Carpeting

Stainless Steel Wall Cladding

5613 — TABLE OF CONTENTS
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097217
098433
098435
099000

DIVISION 10

101400
102238
102800
104413
104416

DIVISION 12

129313

DIVISION 21

210000

DIVISION 22

220000
224713

DIVISION 23

230000
230001

DIVISION 26

260519
260526
260529
260533.13
260533.16
260533.23
262200
262416
262726
263100
265100

DIVISION 27

270200

Vinyl Covered Tackboard
Sound-Absorbing Ceiling Units
Wood Slat Acoustical Wall Panels
Painting

SPECIALTIES

Signage

Operable Panel Partitions
Toilet Accessories

Fire Protection Cabinets
Fire Extinguishers

FURNISHINGS

Bike Racks

FIRE SUPPRESSION

Fire Sprinkler System

PLUMBING

General Plumbing Provisions
Drinking Fountains

HVAC

General Mechanical Provisions
Heating, Ventilation and AC

ELECTRICAL

Electrical Power Conductors and Cables
Grounding and Bonding for Electrical Systems
Hangers and Supports for Electrical Systems
Conduit for Electrical Systems

Boxes for Electrical Systems

Surface Raceways for Electrical Systems
Low-Voltage Transformers

Panelboards

Wiring Devices

Photovoltaic Systems

Interior Lighting

COMMUNICATIONS

General — Structured Cabling Systems

5613 — TABLE OF CONTENTS
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270400
270526
270528
270529
270532
270533
270536
270543
270553
270100

DIVISON 28

284600

DIVISION 31

311000
312000
312300

DIVISON 32

321313

DIVISION 33

331000
333000
334000

System Execution

Grounding and Bonding for Communications Systems

Pathways for Communication Systems

Hangers and Supports for Communications Systems
Firestopping for Telecommunications Systems

Conduits and Backboxes for Communications Systems

Cable Trays for Communications Systems

Underground Ducts and Raceways for Communications Systems
Identifications for Communications Systems

Structured Cabling System

ELECTRONIC SAFETY AND SECURITY
Fire Detection and Alarm

EARTHWORK

Site Clearing

Earthwork — Excavation, Filling and Grading
Trench Excavation Backfill

EXTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS

Site Concrete Pavements

UTILITIES

Site Water Systems
Site Sewer Systems
Storm Drainage Systems

5613 — TABLE OF CONTENTS
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DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE
A. Manufacturer’s Abbreviations:

MK — McKinney
RO — Rockwood
SCH- Schlage
RF - Rixson

NO - Norton

PE — Pemko

TC — Trimco
VD-Von Duprin

PN R WD =

Hardware Set: 1
DOOR 101A, 101B
Hinges (Heavy Weight) T4A 3306

Exit Device AX CD QM 9847 L 626M C
GBKSNB AL P

Cylinder Primus
Door Closers PR 7500
Kick Plate K1050 10” HIGH ESK
Floor Stop 1209
Threshold FHSL14 2750
Gasket 544D HEA'D & JAMBS
Sweep 31SCN
Hardware Set: 2
DOORS: 107, 128B, 134B, 138F
Hinges (Heavy Weight)  T4A 3786
Privacy Lock ND40 RHO
Cylinder
Surface Closer 2800 RHO ST
Kick Plate K1050 10” HIGH X GSK
Floor Stop 1209

Silencers

Provide indicator trim on privacy lock.

Provide emergency key part no. 35-270 for each key

5613 - DOOR HARDWARE - SCHEDULE

US31D NRP

US32D

US32D

689

US32D

US26D

| L 3

NO

RO

TRIMCO

PE

PE

PE

NO

RO

TRIMCO

RO
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DOORS: 105, 111, 120, 138A

Hinges (Heavy Weight)
Entrance Lock
Cylinder

Door Closer

Floor Stop

DOORS: 110, 141
Hinges (Heavy Weight)

Store Lock
Cylinder
Floor Stop

17 Ft Gasket (110 Only)

Hardware Set: 3

T4A 3786

ND53 RHO

Match District Standard

PR 7500

1209

Hardware Set : 4

T4A 3786

ND80 RHO

1209

SD44GR

RO

TRIMCO

TRIMCO

PE

Hardware Set: 5
DOORS: 119A, 119B, 119C, 119D, 119E, 119F, 119G, 119H, 1191, 128A, 131A, 131B, 131C,
133A, 133B, 133C, 138B, 138C, 138E, 143A, 143B
Hinges (Heavy Weight) T4A 3786 US36D MK

Office Lock ND50 RHO US32D SCH

Floor Stop 1209 US26D TREMCO

Cylinder

Silencers

Hardware Set: 6
DOORS: 146, 148A
3 Hinges (Heavy Weight)

T4A 3386 US32D NRP

1 Storeroom Lock ND80 RHO US32D

3 Silencer 608

Hardware Set: 7
DOORS: 144

3 Hinges (Heavy Weight) T4A3786

5613 - DOOR HARDWARE - SCHEDULE 087100 - 2
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Accessible Storeroom RHO US32D
Lock
Floor Stop US26D
Silencers 608
Hardware Set: 9
DOORS: 127, 132, 142
Hinges T4A 3786 US36D
Vanguard Entrance Lock ND92 RHO US32DA
Cylinder
Closure PR7500 NO
Kick Plate K1050 10” HIGH CSK RO
Floor Stop 1209 TRIMCO
Threshold RHSL 14 PE
Gasket S44P
Sweep 315CN
Hardware Set: 10
DOORS: 135, 138D
Hinges (Heavy Weight)  T4A 3386 US32D NRP
Vanguard Store Room ND96 RHO US32D
Lock
Door Closers PR7500 689
AutoFlush BoltSet 2842/2942 US32D
Dust Proof Strike 570 US26D
Cylinder
Coordinator 2600xFBxMTGBR US28
Armor Plate K1050 34°X34°X.050 US32D SS
Threshold FHSL H 2750
Gasket S44D

Sweep 315CN

Astrigal 357 SP (or by door mfr)

5613 - DOOR HARDWARE - SCHEDULE 087100 - 3
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DOORS: 128C, 133D, 134A.

3

1

Hinges (Heavy Weight)

Exit Device

Cylinder
Door Closer

Kick Plate

Floor Stop

Threshold
Gasket

Sweep

DOORS: 102

2

Pivit Hinges
(Heavy Weight)

END OF SECTION 087100

Hardware Set 11
T4A 3386

AX 78 L NL 630 3 SNB
HM S

Primus

PR7500

K1050 10” HIGH CSJ
1209

RHSL14 2750

315CN

Hardware Set 12

5613 - DOOR HARDWARE - SCHEDULE

US32D NRP

NO

RO

TRIMCO

PE
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